in the diagrammatic floor plan appended to the enabling 
or master deed of the condominium project annotated 
on TRANSFER CERTIFICATE OF TITLE 2012004157; 
2012004158; 2012004159 which embraces and de-
scribes the land located at MAHARLIKA WEST, TAGAY-
TAY CITY with an area of SEVENTEEN THOUSAND SIX 
HUNDRED SIXTY-TWO (17,662) Square Meter, is regis-
tered in the name of:

Owner: 	    SPOUSES FRANCISCO G. OSANO AND 
	    ANA  I. OSANO, FILIPINO CITIZENS, 	
	    BOTH OF LEGAL AGE

Address:    BLOCK 2 LOT 22 PHASE 6, TIERRA 
	    NEVADA, GEN. TRIAS, CAVITE, 
	    PHILIPPINES 4107”

[...]

gagors, CARMENCITA F. CAPELO married to IRENEO 
M. CAPELO, represented by ROELA TRIA C. NAVERA 
as Atty-in-Fact, with given address at B7, L16, Sta. Ce-
cilia, Julugan 8, Tanza, Cavite,  to satisfy the mortgage 
indebtedness which as of November 13, 2025 amounts to 
FIVE HUNDRED NINETY THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED 
EIGHTEEN PESOS and 49/100 (PhP590,118.49), Philip-
pine Currency, inclusive of  interests and penalties as of 
said date but exclusive of all other charges incidental to 
this foreclosure and sale, the undersigned Sheriff will sell 
at public auction on March 04, 2026 at 10:00 o’clock in 
the morning until 12:00 o’clock noon, at the main entrance

[...]

estate property including improvements thereon, described in 
and covered by TRANSFER CERTIFICATE OF TITLE NO. 
057-2020002402 of the Registry of Deeds for Province of 
Cavite, in order to satisfy the outstanding loan obligation of 
the Mortgagors in the amount of THREE MILLION THIRTY 
ONE THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED FIFTY-FIVE PESOS & 
67/100 (P3,031,455.67), inclusive of interest, penalties, other 
charges, as of August 31, 2025, the undersigned Clerk of 
Court & Ex-Officio Sheriff of the Regional Trial Court of Cavite 
thru his deputy, Leonelle E. Mendoza, will sell at public auc-
tion on February 11, 2026 at 10:00 o’clock in the morning